FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RE

100845066

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

COR/FINALISE

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
PPG Industries, Inc.	Name: Radiometer California, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 1945 Palomar Oaks Way			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City, State, Zip: Carlsbad, CA 92009			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: August 14, 1998	9.28.98			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,046,496; D331,286; 5,230,427; 5,246,576; 5,284,570; 5,336,388; 5,338,435; 5,342,498; 5,405,510; 5,421,981; D363,124; D375,555; 5,611,902			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [13]			
Name: Mark A. Haynes Internal Address: 1117-1 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 21232-005)			
15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000039 232415 5046496 DO NOT USE THI	IS SPACE			
C:581 520.00 CH	STACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Mark A. Haynes, Reg. No. 30,846 Name of Person Signing Signature	23Sept TS			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal place of business at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, is the owner of the following Letters Patent(s) of the United States:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Date Issued	Expiration Date
5,046,496	Sensor Assembly for Measuring Analytes in Fluids	9/10/1991	4/26/2009
D 331286	Blood Gas Monitoring Module	11/24/1992	11/24/2006
5,230,427	Sterilizable Hermetically-Sealed Substantially Glass Container	7/27/1993	6/12/2011
5,246,576	Cathode in a Layered Circuit and Electrochemical Cell for a Measurement of Oxygen in Fluids	9/21/1993	12/10/2010
5,284,570	Fluid Sample Analyte Collector and Calibration Assembly	2/8/1994	6/26/2011
5,336,388	Analyte and pH Measuring Sensor Assembly and Method	8/9/1994	12/26/2011
5,338,435	Integrated Circuit Hydrated Sensor Apparatus	8/16/1994	8/16/2011
5,342,498	Electronic Wiring Substrate	8/30/1994	8/30/2011
5,405,510	Portable Analyte Measuring System for Multiple Fluid Samples	4/11/1995	4/11/2012
5,421,981	Electrochemical Sensor Storage Device	6/6/1995	6/6/2012
D 363124	Sensor Cartridge for a Fluid Analyte Analyzer	10/10/1995	10/10/2009
D 375555	Fluid Analyte Analyzer	11/12/1996	11/12/2010
5,611,902	Cathode in a Layered Circuit and Electrochemical Cell for Measurement of Oxygen in Fluids	3/18/1997	3/18/2014

WHEREAS, RADIOMETER CALIFORNIA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an address of 1945 Palomar Oaks Way, Carlsbad, California 92009 is desirous of

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0608

acquiring the entire interest in the same, subject to the covenant not to sue against Walter L. Sembrowich, David W. Deetz, Kee Van Sin, or Diametrics Medical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, its officers, directors, employees, agents or representatives as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, PPG INDUSTRIES, INC., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto RADIOMETER CALIFORNIA, INC., the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by RADIOMETER CALIFORNIA, INC., for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by PPG INDUSTRIES, INC. had this assignment and sale not been made, subject to the covenant not to sue to Walter L. Sembrowich, David W. Deetz, Kee Van Sin, or Diametrics Medical, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, its officers, directors, employees, agents or representatives according to the Settlement Agreement and Mutual General Releases dated March 25, 1994 between PPG Industries Inc. and Walter L. Sembrowich, David W. Deetz, Kee Van Sin, and Diametrics Medical, Inc., regarding Civil File No. 4-93-763 in the United States District Court, District of Minnesota, Fourth Division.

PPG INDUSTRIES, INC.

By H. Kennedy Linge

Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

On this $\frac{14}{12}$ day of August , 1998, before me appeared H. Kennedy Linge, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf and on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notarial Seal Jeanette E. Mooney, Notary Public Mt. Oliver Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires April 1 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9479 FRAME: 0609